
ICMR-NATIONAL INSTITUTE FOR RESEARCH IN TUBERCULOSIS 

#1, Sathyamoorthy Road, Chetpet, Chennai 600031. 

NO. NIRT/ESTT/Rectt/2018-19/                   Dated: 28/05/2019 

     CORRIGENDUM 
 The ICMR – NIRT, Chennai had published two Advertisements to fill up various vacant posts 
through Direct Recruitment vide Advt No. NIRT/ESTT/RECTT/TO-B/2018/01 dated 16.08.2018 and   
No.NIRT/ESTT/RECTT/TECH-1/2018/02 dated 22.09.2018 in NIRT and ICMR websites, Employment 
News and other leading Newspapers.  However, due to administrative reasons, the process for filling up 
of the following posts is hereby   CANCELLED: 
 

Sl.No Name of the post No. of 
posts 

Advertisement dated 

1.  Scientist C 
(Clinical Pharmacology) 

01 Employment News issue dated 
01.12.2018 to 07.12.2018 

2.  Technical Officer – B (SC-1) 
(Bacteriology)  

01  
 
 
 
 
 

Employment News issue dated 
01.09.2018 to 07.09.2018 

3.  Technical Officer – B (UR-2) 
(Statistics / Bio-Statistics)  

02 

4.  Technical Officer – B (UR-1;OBC-1) 
(Social & Behavioural Sciences) 

02 

5.  Technical Officer – B (UR-1) 
(Electrical)  

01 

6.  Technical Officer – B (OBC-1) 
(Immunology) 

01 

7.  Technical Officer – B (UR-1) 
(Software Developer)  

01 

8.  Technical Officer – B (UR-1) 
(HIV/AIDS Department)  

01 

9.  Technician (1) (OBC-1;SC-02) 
(X-Ray) 

03  
 

Employment News issue dated 
22.09.2018 to 28.09.2018 

10.  Technician (1) (UR-2;SC-1) 
(Mechanic Support) 

03 

11.  Technician (1) (Mechanic Support) (OBC-1) 
NIRT-Epidemiology Unit 

 
01 

 The application fees submitted by the candidates will be refunded by this office, hence all the candidates 
who have paid the application fees are requested to provide their complete bank details to this office email 
(ddonirt@gmail.com) as per the proforma attached by 30.06.2019 for refund of the fees paid by them.  

 The Terms and conditions as published earlier will be unchanged.   
 Candidates are advised to visit the ICMR-NIRT website www.nirt.res.in for any further notification. 

 
 
  DIRECTOR-INCHARGE 
 
 
 
 



 

ICMR-NATIONAL INSTITUTE FOR RESEARCH IN TUBERCULOSIS 
 

Proforma for reimbursement of application fees 
 
 

Name of the candidate 
and address 

Date of 
Birth 

Post applied for Email -ID Mobile Number 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

    

 
 

Bank Name & Branch IFSC Code Account number 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  

 
 
 
Date:                 Signature of the candidate 


